NOTICE CITY OF BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN PASSAGE OF ORDINANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Battle Creek City Commission adopted the following ordinances:

ORDINANCE 06-2023

To adopt Ordinance 06-2023, amending Chapter 803 Alarm Systems, to update minimum installation standards, registration, user fees, false alarms and to ungender language.

At the regular meeting of the Battle Creek City Commission held Tuesday, June 6, 2023. Copies of the adopted ordinances are available at City Hall, Room 111, 10 North Division Street, Battle Creek, MI. Copies may also be obtained at a reasonable cost from the Battle Creek City Clerk, P.O. Box 1717, Battle Creek, MI 49016. Telephone: (269) 966-3348.

> Victoria L. Houser, MMC City Clerk